
 

Athletics Department Staff 
 

 
 

All students interested in a fall sport must register by August 1, 2019 at johncarroll.org/fallsports2019. 
  

Fall 2019 Athletics - Start Dates 
 

Sport Coach Event Dates & Location 
FOOTBALL (V/JV) Ken Brinkman 

kbrinkman@johncarroll.org 
Parent Meeting/ ImPACT 
Testing 

June 6 @ 6:00 p.m., Auditorium 

  Equipment Handout July 29 & 31, August 1 @ 5:00-
7:30 p.m., Boys Locker Room 

  Final ImPACT Testing/ 
Practice 

August 5 @ 3:30-6:00 p.m., 
Gerry Gray Stadium 

FIELD HOCKEY (V/JV) Alice Puckett 
apuckett@johncarroll.org 

Physical Turn-In/ ImPACT 
Testing 

August 15 @ 2:00 p.m., Brown 
Room 

  First Practice August 15 @ 3:00-6:00 p.m., 
Field Hockey Turf 

CROSS COUNTRY  
(Boys & Girls) 

Mike Monaghan (Boys) 
mmonaghan@johncarroll.org 
Rob Torres (Girls) 
rtorres@johncarroll.org 

First Practice August 19 @ 9:00-11:00 a.m., 
Gerry Gray Stadium 

SOCCER (Boys V/JV) Jim Fendryk 
jfendryk@johncarroll.org 

Physical Turn-In/ ImPACT 
Testing/First Practice 

August 13 @ 8:00 a.m., Brown 
Room 

SOCCER (Girls V/JV) Hayley Howe 
hhowe@johncarroll.org 

Physical Turn-In/ ImPACT 
Testing 

August 14 @ 5:00 p.m. – Brown 
Room 

  First Practice August 15 @8:00-10:00 a.m., 
Gerry Gray Stadium 

  Evening Practice August 15@6:00-8:00 p.m., 
Weight Room/Glen 

VOLLEYBALL  
(Boys V/JV) 

Matt Blair 
mblair@johncarroll.org  

Physical Turn-In/ ImPACT 
Testing 

August 12 @ 10:00 a.m., Upper 
Gym 

  First Practice August 12 @ 11:00 a.m. – 1:00 
p.m., Upper Gym 

VOLLEYBALL  
(Girls V/JV) 

Greg Cullison 
gcullison@johncarroll.org 

Physical Turn-In/ ImPACT 
Testing 

August 15 @ 2:00 p.m., Upper 
Gym 

  First Practice August 15 @ 3:00-6:00 p.m., 
Upper Gym 

TENNIS (Girls) George Panion 
gpanion@johncarroll.org 

Practice August 26 @ 3:00 p.m. 

CHEERLEADING Sheena Dakkouni 
sdakkouni@yahoo.com 

Try-Outs July 29 @ 6:00 – 8:00 p.m. 

 

INFORMATION ON WINTER AND SPRING SPORTS WILL BE AVAILABLE LATER IN THE YEAR. 
 

Questions? Contact Erik Fabriziani at 410.838.8333 x2016 or at efabriziani@johncarroll.org.  

Director of Athletics – Seth Goldberg 
Assistant Athletic Directors – Abbey Swift and Brian King 

Head Athletic Trainer – Erik Fabriziani / Assistant Athletic Trainer – Karen Eder 
 


